

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION [STAMP] NO.20035 OF 2023
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2131 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1064 OF 2011**

Mohammad Rais and others] Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:

Mohammad Rais and others] Appellants

Vs.

Najma Khatun and others] Respondents

.....

Mr. V.Y. Sanglikar, for Applicants.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 2nd AUGUST, 2023.

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.

2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on **23rd August, 2023.**

3. Having considered the peculiar facts and circumstances, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b).

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]