

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14024 OF 2023

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1064 OF 2011

Mohammad Rais s/o. Mohammed Umar
and Others

...Applicants/Appellants

Versus

Najma Khatun w/o Alam Hussein and
Others

...Respondents

Mr. V. Y. Sanglikar for Applicant.

Mr. Rajendra Mishra, Mr. Saurabh Mishra i/b Ms. Meena Mishra for Respondents.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 7th April, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Let the copy of Interim Application No. 2131 of 2023 be placed on record along with other documents.
2. Stand over to **6th May, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]