

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14024 OF 2023

In

FIRST APPEAL 1064 OF 2011

Mohammad Rais S/o. Mohammed Umar AndPETITIONER
Ors.

V/S

Najma Khatun W/o Alam Hussein And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2131 OF 2023

In

First Appeal 1064 OF 2011

Najma Khatun W/o Alam Hussein And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Mohammad Rais S/o. Mohammed Umar AndRESPONDENT
Ors.

Ms. Archana Gaware i/b Mr. V. Y. Sanglikar for Applicant.

Mr. Rajendra Mishra a/w

Mr. Saurabh Mishra for Respondents.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 6th May, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 30/06/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)